representative pursuant to Section 22 hereof (“Effective Date”) and, unless earlier terminated pursuant to the terms of this 
Agreement, it will terminate upon Customer’s Acceptance and payment in full of the Purchase Price.  

4. Purchase and Payment.  Customer agrees to purchase the Product specified on Exhibit A for the total purchase price of 
$613,230.48 Six Hundred Thirteen Thousand two hundred and thirty dollars and fourty eight cents. (“Purchase Price”). Prices 
are in U.S. funds and include sales and/or use taxes. If Customer shall fail for any reason to make any such payment(s) in a 
timely manner, Superior may: (i) demand full or partial payment in advance as a condition to further business;